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Patent Owner, W&Wsens Devices Inc. (“Patent Owner” or “W&Wsens”), 

hereby appoints the Practitioners associated with HERBERT SMITH FREEHILLS 

KRAMER (US) LLP, USPTO Customer Number 31013, as its attorneys to 

prosecute and to transact all business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the 

United States Patent and Trademark Office connected with the above-identified 

Inter Partes Review matter.  This appointment includes the following attorneys: 

Lead Counsel: James Hannah, HERBERT SMITH FREEHILLS 

KRAMER (US) LLP, 333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 700, Redwood Shores, CA 

94065.  Phone: (650) 752-1700.  Fax: (650) 752-1800.  Email: 

james.hannah@hsfkramer.com.  USPTO Reg. No. 56,369. 

Backup Counsel:  Jeffrey H. Price, HERBERT SMITH FREEHILLS 

KRAMER (US) LLP, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036.  

Phone: (212) 715-7502.  Fax: (212) 715-8302.  Email: 

jeffrey.price@hsfkramer.com.  USPTO Reg. No. 69,141. 

Backup Counsel:  Jenna Fuller, HERBERT SMITH FREEHILLS 

KRAMER (US) LLP, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036.  

Phone: (212) 715-9398.  Fax: (212) 715-8302.  Email: 

jenna.fuller@hsfkramer.com.  USPTO Reg. No. 74,212. 
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Backup Counsel:  Jeffrey Eng, HERBERT SMITH FREEHILLS KRAMER 

(US) LLP, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036.  Phone: (212) 

715-9581.  Fax: (212) 715-8000.  Email: jeffrey.eng@hsfkramer.com.  USPTO 

Reg. No. 63,189.  

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of 

the Patent Owner. 

Executed at Los Altos, CA on the 10th day of June, 2025. 

 
 
By:  

Name: Shih-Pang Wang      

Title: CEO, W&Wsens Devices Inc.        
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), and 

pursuant to agreement by the parties that filing with the Board through the Patent 

Trial and Appeal Case Tracking System (P-TACTS) constitutes electronic service, 

that service was made on Petitioner as detailed below. 

Date of service    June 10, 2025 

Manner of service  Electronic Filing with the Board 
(joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com; 
benjamin.saidman@finnegan.com; 

 abhay.watwe@finnegan.com;  
 biju.chandran@finnegan.com; 
 kai.rajan@finnegan.com)  
 
Documents served  PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY 

Persons Served    Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, 
 Garrett & Dunner, LLP: 

Joshua L. Goldberg 
Benjamin A. Saidman 
Abhay A. Watwe 
Biju I. Chandran 

 Kai Rajan  
 
 

/James Hannah/                  
James Hannah  
Registration No. 56,369 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 

 


